

Bruce Sherbet Elections Administrator 2010 Redbud Blvd. #102 McKinney, Texas 75069 972-547-1990

DATE: October 19, 2020

TO: Commissioner's Court

FROM: Bruce Sherbet

RE: VOTEC Corporation Contract No. 02376-09

Amendment No. 11

Request Commissioner's Court consideration and approval of VOTEC Contract Amendment No. 11 per attached documents. Request approval to purchase and implement the new Mail Ballot Activity Portal. This module will provide voters with a real-time search function to review the status of their mail ballot. Net sum contract increase is \$12,840.18.

Funding for the \$2,500 Implementation Fee is available from the County COVID CARES Funds. Funding for the first year of Support Coverage is available from the 1033 Contract Elections Fund, and Yearly Support Coverage after the first year will be covered under the existing VOTEC maintenance fees.